Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. 

NSE Symbol: GCSL 

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for Allotment of 1,05,541 (One Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-One) Equity 
Shares pursuant to Conversion of Equity Warrants.  

Dear Sir/Ma’am,  

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 and other applicable regulations, if any, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company have 
considered and approved the allotment of 1,05,541 (One Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One) Equity shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each, at an issue price of Rs. 379/- (including premium of Rs. 369/-) fully paid-up upon exercising the option available with 
warrant holder (belonging to the non-promoter category) to convert 1,05,541 Equity Warrants into Equity Shares.